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Region Name Title Office Location Phone Email Deputy RD 
1 Chelsea McKinney Pacific Northwest 

(R1) Regional Intern 
and Fellow 
Coordinator 

Regional Business Office 
911 NE Eleventh Ave., 
Portland, OR 97232 

503.231.2231 chelsea_mckinney@fws.gov bridget_fahey@fws.gov 

2 Phillip Stephenson Southwest Regional 
(R2) Intern and 
Fellow Coordinator 

Remote Employee: 
Asheville, NC 

505.526.5306 (w) phillip_stephenson@fws.gov jeffrey_fleming@fws.gov 

Emily DeLanzo Regional Visitor 
Services and Cultural 
Resources Chief 

Regional Office in 
Albuquerque, NM 

505.205.0519 (w) emily_delanzo@fws.gov

3 Megan Wandag Midwest (R3) 
Regional Intern and 
Fellow Coordinator 

5600 American Blvd. 
West, Suite 990, 
Bloomington, MN 55437  

612.713.5463 (w) megan_wandag@fws.gov will_meeks@fws.gov 

Kari J. Healy Management Analyst 5600 American Blvd. 
West, Suite 990, 
Bloomington, MN 55437

612-713-5203 (w) kari_healy@fws.gov

4 David Viker Assistant Regional 
Director; Southeast 
(R4) Regional Intern 
and Fellow 
Coordinator (interim) 

Atlanta Regional Office 770-329-1738 (w) david_viker@fws.gov michael_oetker@fws.gov 

Joshua Toran Regional Director's 
Office 

Athens GA Regional Office joshua_toran@fws.gov 

5 Susan Wojtowicz Northeast (R5) 
Regional Intern and 
Fellow Coordinator 

300 Westgate Center Dr., 
Hadley, MA 01035 

413.253.8236 (w) susan_wojtowicz@fws.gov kyla_hastie@fws.gov 

6 Joel Vos Mountain- Prairie 
(R6) Region Intern 
and Fellow 
Coordinator 

1 Denver Federal Center, 
Bldg. 25 - Room W1911, 
Denver, CO 80225 

303-236-9897 (w) joel_vos@fws.gov Anna_munoz@fws.gov 

Alex Kasdin Chief of Staff Mountain-Prairie Region 
Regional Office 

303-236-4419 (w);
720-822-4313 (cell)

alexandra_kasdin@fws.gov 

7 Michelle (Shelley) 
Lawson 

Alaska (R7) Regional 
Intern and Fellowship 
Coordinator 

1011 E. Tudor Road  
Anchorage, AK 99503 

907.487.0283 (w) michelle_lawson@fws.gov Socheata_lor@fws.gov 

8 Matt Nakaya Pacific Southwest 
(R8) Intern and 
Fellow Coordinator 

2800 Cottage Way 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

9156.281.8937 (c) matthew_nakaya@fws.gov Jill_russi@fws.gov 

Erika Tungland Regional Business 
Advisor 

2800 Cottage Way, Suite 
W-2606, Sacramento, CA 
95825

916.414.6618 (w) erika_tungland@fws.gov 

9 Brianna Amingwa National Youth 
Employment and 
Environmental 
Education 
Coordinator 

FWS HQ, 5275 Leesburg 
Pike, Falls Church, VA 
22041 

703.358.2386 (w) brianna_amingwa@fws.gov shelley_hartmann@fws.gov 




